Technical Datasheet #TD0101AX
DC SURGE PROTECTOR
P/N: TSP-WG6-xxxVDC-10A-01
where: xxx = Input Voltage
Features
• Handles large current surges and voltage spikes
without wear and tear to the circuitry of the protector
• Protection against closer (stronger) lightning strikes

Function
The module has a PROTECTED - LIVE, NEUTRAL and EARTH side which is connected to the
equipment supply lines requiring protection. It also has a LINE - LIVE, NEUTRAL and EARTH side which
is connected to the AC supply power conductors. The EARTH connection of the modules must be
terminated to earth by low impedance heavy gauge wire.
Description
The TSP-WG6-xxxVDC-10A-01 is a three-stage transient protection module which provides over-voltage
and surge current protection for 2 wire DC supply lines. The first stage provides transient rise time
reduction. The second stage provides the primary transient voltage clamping and a LED circuit to indicate
that the device is still fully functional. Under normal operating circumstances, the LED will automatically
be extinguished before the useful life of the device has expired. This will provide ample time for the
device to be replaced ensuring continued protection of the connected equipment. The third stage is the
most rugged and provides the bulk of the protection.
TD0101AX 2
Ordering Part Number
13.8V TSP-WG6-13.8VDC-10A-01
24V TSP-WG6-24VDC-10A-01
32V TSP-WG6-32VDC-10A-01
48V TSP-WG6-48VDC-10A-01
110V TSP-WG6-110VDC-10A-01
125V TSP-WG6-125VDC-10A-01
Technical Specifications
Specifications are indicative and subject to change. Actual performance will vary depending on the
application and operating conditions. Users should satisfy themselves that the product is suitable for use
in the intended application. All our products carry a limited warranty against defects in material and